
Saint Benedict 2-6-3 -vs- St. Scholastica 5-9-1
1/11/2011 at Duluth, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/11/2011
Start: 7 p.m.
Time: 1:56
Attendance: 118
Location: Duluth, Minn.

Goals By Period Total
Saint Benedict 1

1 0

2
St.
Scholastica

1 2
2 5

CSB: Kelly Fladebo (1); Gretchen Leyendecker (1)
CSS: Briget Cojocar (1); Jordan Klimek (1); Libby Guzzo (1); Angela
Schlieske (1); Michelle Rebeck (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By CSB CSS
1st 03:57 CSB Kelly Fladebo Brenna Gould, Kaley Flynn 1 0
1st 09:42 CSS Jordan Klimek Briana Stephens, Kiana Leisz 1 1
2nd 01:23 CSS Angela Schlieske Unassisted 1 2
2nd 16:41 CSS Briget Cojocar Kiana Leisz 1 3
2nd 19:11 CSB Gretchen Leyendecker Holly Reinking, Allyson Nielsen 2 3
3rd 15:09 CSS Libby Guzzo Michelle Fischer, Jordan Klimek 2 4
3rd 19:43 CSS Michelle Rebeck Unassisted 2 5

Saint Benedict Power Plays St. Scholastica Power Plays

No data to report. No data to report.

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CSS Kiana Leisz 02:00 HOOKING 00:52 PP
2nd CSS Libby Guzzo 02:00 ELBOWING 05:48 PP
2nd CSB Ashley Olson 02:00 TRIPPING 07:58 PP
2nd CSS Brenna Flatley 02:00 HOOKING 18:20 PP
3rd CSB Catherine Pollock 02:00 INTERFERENCE 01:05 PP
3rd CSB Mara Kohl 02:00 INTERFERENCE 05:16 PP
3rd CSS Michelle Rebeck 02:00 TRIPPING 12:39 PP
3rd CSB Gretchen Leyendecker 02:00 CHECKING 13:08
3rd CSB Christine Brodersen 02:00 CHECKING 13:28 PP



Individual
Saint Benedict 2

St. Scholastica 5

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
LW 3 Catherine Pollock 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
C 4 Karlyn Sturtevant 0 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 11 Kerri Graske 0 0 3 -2 2-19 - 0
D 17 Linnea Chruscielski 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
D 22 Amie Ernst 0 0 4 -1 - - 0
G 29 Abbie Helminen 0 0 0 0 - - 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Holly Reinking 0 1 3 0 - - 0
6 Emily Wigstrom 0 0 0 -1 0-8 - 0
7 Rachel Welz 0 0 1 -3 - - 0
8 Brenna Gould 0 1 1 0 - - 0
9 Mara Kohl 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 0
10 Allyson Nielsen 0 1 1 0 - - 0
12 Alex Carlson 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Andrea Parsons 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
15 Ashley Olson 0 0 1 -2 - 1-2 0
16 Kelly Fladebo 1 0 1 0 10-14 - 0
18 Kaley Flynn 0 1 0 0 - - 0
20 Christine Brodersen 0 0 1 +1 - 1-2 0
25 Gretchen Leyendecker 1 0 1 -1 9-14 1-2 0

Total 2 4 18 -14 22-56 5-10 0

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Rachel Borchardt 0 0 0 0 - - 0
C 4 Kiana Leisz 0 2 0 0 - 1-2 0

RW 7 Keri Pickel 0 0 5 0 - - 0
LW 11 Jana Henry 0 0 5 0 - - 0
D 14 Libby Guzzo 1 0 3 0 13-17 1-2 0
D 23 Brenna Flatley 0 0 7 0 - 1-2 0

2 Briget Cojocar 1 0 1 0 - - 0
8 Michelle Fischer 0 1 2 0 - - 0
9 Jordan Klimek 1 1 3 0 9-15 - 0
10 Ashley Deick 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Briana Stephens 0 1 5 0 0-1 - 0
15 Monika Waidacher 0 0 1 0 - - 0
16 Stephanie Lepak 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Angela Schlieske 1 0 1 0 - - 0
19 Michelle Rebeck 1 0 7 0 10-19 1-2 0
20 Frankie Bergman 0 0 2 0 0-2 - 0
25 Cara McMannis 0 0 1 0 - - 0
28 Shelby Schuenke 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Total 5 5 43 0 34-56 4-8 0

Saint Benedict Goalkeeping St. Scholastica Goalkeeping

Saint Benedict Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
29 Abbie Helminen L 58:33 4 0 38
TM Team 1:27 0 1 0

Totals 4 1 38

St. Scholastica Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
1 Rachel Borchardt W 59:53 2 0 16

TM TEAM 0:07 0 0 0
Totals 2 0 16

Saint Benedict Faceoffs St. Scholastica Faceoffs



# Player W L
16 Kelly Fladebo 10 4
25 Gretchen Leyendecker 9 5
11 Kerri Graske 2 17
18 Kaley Flynn 1 0
6 Emily Wigstrom 0 8

Totals 22 34

# Player W L
14 Libby Guzzo 13 4
19 Michelle Rebeck 10 9
9 Jordan Klimek 9 6
7 Keri Pickel 1 0
18 Angela Schlieske 1 0
12 Briana Stephens 0 1
20 Frankie Bergman 0 2

Totals 34 22


